
P[ARX RACING - February 3, 2026 - Race 1
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 125
lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 3 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Show Me the Way - 1:01.76 - July 30, 2012)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $2,050 Starters Bonus
Plus: $924 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $23,974
Value of Race: $23,974 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $3,234, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:08 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Jan26 1PRX2 11 Fazaro (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L 9 1 11/2 1Head 14 15 1/2 4.20 dueled rail, drew away
15Jan26 1PRX4 2 Guaio (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L b 2 5 3Head 41/2 31/2 23/4 1.00* angled out, up place
14Jan26 1PRX2 1 Drunkle (Adorno, Abner) 122 L b 1 4 22 25 22 33/4 3.00 pressed winner, wknd
14Jan26 1PRX5 6 Dixieland Chill (Chiappe, Ricardo) 122 L f 5 10 52 31/2 44 42 3/4 12.20 step slow, rushed rail
13Jan26 6PRX7 7 Real Blues (Salgado, Anthony) 122 L b 6 7 82 61/2 51 51 1/2 10.80 urged inside turn
22Jan26 4PRX4 3 Dirty Harry (Ocasio, Luis) 122 L b 3 9 10 10 81 1/2 62 3/4 17.50 sluggish, no threat
19Dec25 10PEN5 4 Fortheloveofrun (Ramos, Yabriel) 122 L b 4 6 92 91 1/2 71/2 72 1/4 80.40 never in contention
19Dec25 10PEN3 9 Rolly (Moya, Ramon) 122 L b 8 2 41/2 52 61 83/4 42.20 wide turn, faltered
15Jan26 2PRX7 8 Scudetto (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 123 L bf 7 8 7Head 81 10 91/2 86.30 chased wide, faded
14Jan26 1PRX7 12 Hyper Inflation (Wolfsont, Andrew) 122 L bf 10 3 61/2 71/2 91/2 10 36.90 three wide, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.94 46.00 58.11 Final Time: 1:04.44
Split Times: (23:06) (12:11) (6:33)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Fazaro, Bay Gelding, by Frosted out of Miss Mojo, by Uncle Mo. Foaled Mar 21, 2019 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Faz-Pec LLC
Owner: Island Dream Racing
Trainer: King, Clarence

Claiming Prices: 11 - Fazaro: $7,500; 2 - Guaio: $7,500; 1 - Drunkle: $7,500; 6 - Dixieland Chill: $7,500; 7 - Real Blues: $7,500; 3 - Dirty
Harry: $7,500; 4 - Fortheloveofrun: $7,500; 9 - Rolly: $7,500; 8 - Scudetto: $7,500; 12 - Hyper Inflation: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Happyflyer (Veterinarian), Holy Synergy (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $58,385
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
11 Fazaro 10.40 4.60 2.80

2 Guaio 2.60 2.10
1 Drunkle 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 11-2 30.00 51,835
$0.50 Trifecta 11-2-1 21.65 28,712
$0.10 Superfecta 11-2-1-6 25.98 18,514

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
11 Fazaro 1 11/2 1Head 14 15 1/2

2 Guaio 5 32 1/2 45 1/2 36 25 1/2

1 Drunkle 4 21/2 2Head 24 36 1/4

6 Dixieland Chill 10 53 35 46 1/2 47

7 Real Blues 7 85 3/4 68 510 1/2 59 3/4

3 Dirty Harry 9 109 3/4 1011 1/2 813 611 1/4

4 Fortheloveofrun 6 97 3/4 910 712 1/2 714

9 Rolly 2 42 1/2 56 611 1/2 816 1/4

8 Scudetto 8 75 1/2 89 1015 917

12 Hyper Inflation 3 65 78 1/2 914 1/2 1017 1/2

Trainers: 11 - King, Clarence; 2 - Arce, Josue; 1 - Soto- Martinez, Elliott; 6 - Kravets, Bruce; 7 - Crowell, Susan; 3 - Soto- Martinez, Elliott; 4 - Albright,
George; 9 - Kravets, Bruce; 8 - Diaz, Jorge; 12 - Demasi, Kathleen

Owners: 11 - Island Dream Racing; 2 - Trending Stable; 1 - Chihuahua Racing; 6 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 7 - Positive Connection Stable; 3 - Victoria Alih
Stables; 4 -Julia Mauro; 9 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 8 -James Aguilar-Juarez; 12 - Shooting Star Stable (Anspach);

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FAZARO broke alertly and dueled inside then drew away through the stretch while kept to his task. GUAIO pursued dueling leaders inside, angled out in the
stretch and was up for the place. DRUNKLE pressed winner outside to the quarter pole and weakened. DIXIELAND CHILL broke slowest, advanced inside
then flattened out. REAL BLUES outrun early, was put to urging on the turn and was no factor. DIRTY HARRY broke sluggishly and trailed then passed
fading rivals. FORTHELOVEOFRUN dropped far behind and was never in contention. ROLLY chased three wide on the turn and faded. SCUDETTO
chased wide down the backstretch and was never a factor. HYPER INFLATION raced off the pace three wide and gave way.
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PAR<X RACING - February 3, 2026 - Race 2
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR
RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 3 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW4
L) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $2,050 Starters Bonus
Plus: $6,720 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $29,770
Value of Race: $29,770 1st $17,640, 2nd $5,880, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:35 Start: Good for all except 10 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
7Jan26 5PRX3 9 Volatility (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L b 9 3 23 1Head 12 1/2 13 12 1/4 1.40* bid 2w, drew clear
13Jan26 10PRX3 8 Everheart (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L b 8 2 1Head 23 34 36 23/4 8.40 pace ins, re-bid 2d
12Dec25 3CT6 1 Laughing Fit (Chiappe, Ricardo) 122 L bf 1 4 31 31 2Head 21/2 37 22.70 outfinished for place
7Jan26 5PRX5 10 Zoning Order (Rodriguez, Angel) 122 L b 10 10 92 1/2 6Head 51 41/2 42 1/4 8.80 off slowly, no rally
22Jan26 6PRX2 3 You Know Me (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 125 L b 3 1 53 1/2 52 1/2 4Head 55 54 3/4 5.60 inside, no threat
13Jan26 10PRX10 2 Faytastic (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L bf 2 5 41 41 1/2 63 61 6Head 2.20 stalked 2w, tired
22Jan26 6PRX3 4 Alma Brilha (Bowman, Adam) 122 L 4 6 61/2 71 71 71/2 71 1/2 23.20 inside, no threat
13Jan26 10PRX7 7 Miss Cinnamon (Correa, Julio) 122 L b 7 8 10 9Head 8Head 82 84 106.50 5w early, no factor
22Jan26 6PRX4 6 Ragtap Girl (Gonzalez, Melvis) 122 L b 6 9 7Head 85 93 93 94 3/4 37.70 4w early, no factor
6Jan26 2PRX6 5 Repaynt (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 123 L f 5 7 8Head 10 10 10 10 73.60 outrun

Fractional Times: 22.97 47.12 1:12.36 1:38.72 Final Time: 1:43.12
Split Times: (24:15) (25:24) (26:36) (4:40)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Volatility, Gray or Roan Mare, by Empire Maker out of Tapital Gains, by Tapit. Foaled Mar 25, 2020 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Forgotten Land Investment Inc
Owner: Double B Racing Stables
Trainer: Ness, Jamie

1 Claimed Horse(s): Volatility New Trainer: Ernesto Padilla-PreciadoNew Owner: Top Notch Racing

Claiming Prices: 9 - Volatility: $7,500; 8 - Everheart: $7,500; 1 - Laughing Fit: $7,500; 10 - Zoning Order: $7,500; 3 - You Know Me:
$7,500; 2 - Faytastic: $7,500; 4 - Alma Brilha: $7,500; 7 - Miss Cinnamon: $7,500; 6 - Ragtap Girl: $7,500; 5 - Repaynt:
$7,500;

Total WPS Pool: $59,963
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Volatility 4.80 3.20 2.80
8 Everheart 9.00 5.80
1 Laughing Fit 9.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 11-9 30.60 31,396
$2.00 Exacta 9-8 38.20 64,196
$0.50 Trifecta 9-8-1 127.55 30,998
$0.10 Superfecta 9-8-1-10 125.18 20,033

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

9 Volatility 3 2Head 1Head 12 1/2 13 12 1/4

8 Everheart 2 1Head 2Head 32 1/2 33 1/2 22 1/4

1 Laughing Fit 4 33 33 22 1/2 23 33

10 Zoning Order 10 99 1/4 68 56 3/4 49 1/2 410

3 You Know Me 1 55 55 1/2 46 1/2 510 512 1/4

2 Faytastic 5 44 44 67 3/4 615 617

4 Alma Brilha 6 68 1/2 78 1/4 710 3/4 716 717

7 Miss Cinnamon 8 1011 3/4 914 1/4 811 3/4 816 1/2 818 1/2

6 Ragtap Girl 9 79 89 1/4 911 3/4 918 1/2 922 1/2

5 Repaynt 7 89 1/4 1014 1/4 1014 3/4 1021 1/2 1027 1/4

Trainers: 9 - Ness, Jamie; 8 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 1 - Kravets, Bruce; 10 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 3 - Martinez, Alexander; 2 - Tapsas, Ilias; 4 -
Velazquez, Daniel; 7 - Gonzalez-Milian, Jose; 6 - Arce, Josue; 5 - Ashton, Patrick

Owners: 9 - Double B Racing Stables; 8 - Top Notch Racing; 1 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 10 - Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W.; 3 -Alexander Martinez; 2
-Luis R. Orantes; 4 - Velazquez, Daniel and Joe Lewis Racing, LLC; 7 - Gonzalez Racing Stable; 6 -John Fanelli; 5 -Patrick Ashton;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
VOLATILITY stalked close up two wide, then dueled two wide, took over on the far turn, drew clear under urging and was kept to the task. EVERHEART set
the pace on the inside, then dueled with the winner, chased on the rail and re rallied in the final furlong for second. LAUGHING FIT tracked on the inside,
chased two wide on the far turn and was outfinished for the place spot. ZONING ORDER was off slowly, raced off the rail, off the pace, chased on the far
turn and lacked a rally. YOU KNOW ME raced off the pace, inside on the far turn and failed to threaten. FAYTASTIC stalked two wide, chased on the far
turn, came four wide into the lane and tired. ALMA BRILHA raced off the pace inside and failed to threaten. MISS CINNAMON raced five wide early, settled
off the pace and did not factor. RAGTAP GIRL raced four wide early, settled off the pace and did not factor. REPAYNT was outrun.
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P/ARX RACING - February 3, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 3 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW2 L) Claiming Price:
$7,500
Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Havre de Grace - 1:40.93 - October 2, 2010)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus
Plus: $2,604 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $24,834
Value of Race: $24,834 1st $12,600, 2nd $5,880, 3rd $3,234, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:03 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Dec25 9PRX12 6 Sheer Dominance (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L bf 6 8 8 71/2 63 42 1/2 11 17.20 slow start, late surge
13Jan26 1PRX7 1 Marchin Into April (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L bf 1 6 51 64 2Head 31 2Neck 9.50 rail trip, up place
14Jan26 2PRX1 7 Lookin Wild (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 125 L bf 7 2 62 1/2 41/2 3Head 2Head 3Nose 10.30 wide trip, bid, flat
13Jan26 1PRX2 2 Rocket Night (Hernandez, Andy) 122 L b 2 4 11/2 11/2 11 1/2 11 46 1/4 1.20* vied, clear, weakened
13Jan26 1PRX3 4 Skull Honor (Adorno, Abner) 122 L bf 4 5 4Head 5Head 41 54 51 3/4 3.20 rated btwn, empty
13Jan26 1PRX4 5 Pure Realization (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L bf 5 7 75 8 7Head 62 1/2 65 3/4 12.40 inside, no factor
13Jan26 1PRX6 3 Roxton (Castillo, Angel) 122 L bf 3 3 2Head 21/2 51 1/2 74 76 1/4 9.00 forced pace, gave way
22Jan26 1PRX4 8 Sittin Chilly (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 122 L b 8 1 32 1/2 31 8 8 8 7.80 brief speed, stopped

Fractional Times: 23.49 48.47 1:14.04 1:40.42 Final Time: 1:46.95
Split Times: (24:98) (25:57) (26:38) (6:53)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Sheer Dominance, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Lord Nelson out of Misty Daylight, by Seeking Daylight. Foaled May 01, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Wynwood Thoroughbreds, Spendthrift FarmLLC & Patrick Dasilva
Owner: Flanken Farms
Trainer: Mosco, Robert

Claiming Prices: 6 - Sheer Dominance: $7,500; 1 - Marchin Into April: $7,500; 7 - Lookin Wild: $7,500; 2 - Rocket Night: $7,500; 4 - Skull
Honor: $7,500; 5 - Pure Realization: $7,500; 3 - Roxton: $7,500; 8 - Sittin Chilly: $7,500;

Total WPS Pool: $62,752
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Sheer Dominance 36.40 17.00 9.80
1 Marchin Into April 9.80 5.80
7 Lookin Wild 7.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-1 306.80 59,547
$0.50 Trifecta 6-1-7 554.55 34,773
$1.00 Pick 3 11-9-6 (3 correct) 370.90 29,910
$2.00 Daily Double 9-6 162.60 13,866
$0.10 Superfecta 6-1-7-2 394.90 23,174

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Sheer Dominance 8 811 3/4 76 1/2 64 1/4 42 11

1 Marchin Into April 6 53 1/4 62 1/2 21 1/2 31 21

7 Lookin Wild 2 64 1/4 42 31 1/2 21 31 1/4

2 Rocket Night 4 11/2 11/2 11 1/2 11 41 1/4

4 Skull Honor 5 43 52 1/2 41 3/4 54 1/2 57 1/2

5 Pure Realization 7 76 3/4 87 77 1/4 68 1/2 69 1/4

3 Roxton 3 21/2 21/2 52 3/4 711 715

8 Sittin Chilly 1 31/2 31 87 1/4 815 821 1/4

Trainers: 6 - Mosco, Robert; 1 - Arce, Josue; 7 - Penaloza, Miguel; 2 - Padilla, Hugo; 4 - Servis, J.; 5 - Tapsas, Ilias; 3 - Vega, Richard; 8 - Dandy, Ronald

Owners: 6 - Flanken Farms; 1 - Trending Stable; 7 - Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC; 2 -Jack J. Armstrong; 4 -Peter M. Rinato; 5 -Marvin Richards; 3
- Equivine Farm, Louis A. Bisso, Jr. and Richard Vega Racing Stable Inc.; 8 - Anton Sylvester Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SHEER DOMINANCE broke very slowly, advanced inside, angled out in the stretch and bid clear late. MARCHIN INTO APRIL settled off the leaders inside
and continued well to gain the place. LOOKIN WILD chased four then three wide, loomed a threat but flattened out late. ROCKET NIGHT led under
pressure inside, moved clear in mid-stretch then weakened. SKULL HONOR settled off the pace between rivals and proved empty in the stretch. PURE
REALIZATION lacked speed inside and was never a factor. ROXTON prompted the pace outside for five furlongs and gave way. SITTIN CHILLY flashed
speed for half mile and stopped abruptly.
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PARX RACING< - February 3, 2026 - Race 4
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR $16,000 OR LESS AND
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $16,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight, 125 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $16,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $25,000
Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $26,230
Value of Race: $26,230 1st $15,000, 2nd $5,000, 3rd $2,750, 4th $1,500, 5th $750, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:31 Start: Good for all except 3,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
29Dec25 2PRX8 1 Keeping the Faith (Haddock, Dexter) 125 L b 1 3 32 1/2 32 1/2 21 16 11.80 rail rally,pulled away
13Nov25 7PEN2 2 Confiscated (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 125 L b 2 1 11 11 1/2 11/2 21 1/2 0.40* speed 2w, held 2d
29Dec25 2PRX7 6 Legendary Thunder (Adorno, Abner) 125 L b 6 2 2Head 21/2 33 1/2 31 1/4 14.60 chased, mild rally
7Jan26 7PRX6 3 Centaur Central (Castillo, Angel) 120 L f 3 8 62 61 61/2 43/4 5.10 off slowly, belatedly
6Jan26 7PRX3 4 Punch It Margaret (Inirio, Maicol) 125 L b 4 6 7Head 72 75 51 1/4 17.80 3w into lane, belated
12Dec25 4WO9 5 Drake Drive (Wolfsont, Andrew) 120 L 5 5 41 4Head 4Head 62 1/2 17.90 chased turn, tired
22Jan26 5PRX2 7 Lovemeakaren (Correa, Julio) 125 L b 7 7 52 1/2 54 51 77 1/2 11.50 stumbled start, faded
1Aug25 4PEN7 8 Jadon's Honor (Bowman, Adam) 125 L b 8 4 8 8 8 8 30.70 off rail, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.47 46.04 58.93 Final Time: 1:11.42
Split Times: (23:57) (12:89) (12:49)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Keeping the Faith, Bay Colt, by Maximum Security out of Blake's Magic, by Bernstein. Foaled Feb 11, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Stone Bridge Investments Syndicate
Owner: JC Racing
Trainer: Solis, Jacinto

Claiming Prices: 3 - Centaur Central: $16,000; 5 - Drake Drive: $16,000;

Total WPS Pool: $89,654
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Keeping the Faith 25.60 7.40 4.60
2 Confiscated 2.20 2.10
6 Legendary Thunder 5.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 6-1 290.00 15,002
$2.00 Exacta 1-2 60.60 89,348
$0.50 Trifecta 1-2-6 124.10 45,858
$1.00 Pick 3 9-6-1 (3 correct) 1,361.70 12,714
$0.10 Superfecta 1-2-6-3 55.16 28,095

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Keeping the Faith 3 31 32 21/2 16

2 Confiscated 1 11 11 1/2 11/2 26

6 Legendary Thunder 2 21 21 1/2 31 1/2 37 1/2

3 Centaur Central 8 67 68 1/2 66 48 3/4

4 Punch It Margaret 6 79 79 1/2 76 1/2 59 1/2

5 Drake Drive 5 43 1/2 44 1/2 45 610 3/4

7 Lovemeakaren 7 54 1/2 54 1/2 55 713 1/4

8 Jadon's Honor 4 89 1/4 811 1/2 811 1/2 820 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Solis, Jacinto; 2 - Demasi, Kathleen; 6 - Lake, Scott; 3 - Gonzalez-Milian, Jose; 4 - Stites, Flint; 5 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 7 - Bertone, Joann; 8 -
Hawthorne, Bobbi

Owners: 1 - JC Racing; 2 - Pewter Stable and Sardello Racing Stable LLC; 6 -Richard Malouf; 3 -Ricardo Alvarez; 4 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 5
- Over The Moon Racing; 7 - Lilly Stable; 8 -Jane E. White;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
KEEPING THE FAITH tracked on the inside, chased on the turn, rallied on the rail in the stretch run, took over past the furlong marker and pulled away
under urging. CONFISCATED showed good speed two wide, shook free on the turn, dug in gamely in upper stretch, then was no match for the winner and
held well for the place spot. LEGENDARY THUNDER stalked close up outside, chased on the turn and rallied mildly outside in the stretch. CENTAUR
CENTRAL was off slowly, raced off the pace inside, angled out in the stretch and closed belatedly. PUNCH IT MARGARET raced off the pace, two wide on
the turn, came three wide into the lane and gained belatedly. DRAKE DRIVE raced off the pace, chased two wide on the turn and tired. LOVEMEAKAREN
stumbled at the start, raced off the pace, chased three wide on the turn and faded. JADON'S HONOR raced off the rail, off the pace and was outrun.
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PARX RACI<NG - February 3, 2026 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A
Race Since January 3 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $26,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Plus: $3,224 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $29,634
Value of Race: $29,634 1st $15,600, 2nd $7,280, 3rd $4,004, 4th $1,560, 5th $780, 6th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:58 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Dec25 7LRL5 2 Society Ball (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L b 2 4 22 22 27 1Neck 1.30* long rail duel, gamely
30Dec25 1PRX1 8 Getaway Palace (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L b 6 1 1Head 1Head 11/2 28 1/2 3.10 dueled winner, gamely
23Dec25 5PRX4 7 Et's Moon Maiden (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L bf 5 2 3Head 4Head 41 31 3/4 8.60 faded, came again show
12Jan26 4PRX4 4 Misspent (Vargas, Jr., Jorge) 122 L b 4 3 42 32 1/2 31 43 2.90 angled out, faltered
24Dec25 8PRX11 3 Sundria (Catala, Jeriel) 116 L bf 3 5 51 52 52 5Nose 8.10 very wide, no response
6Jan26 5PRX1 1 Wild Girl (Aguilar, Jean) 125 L bf 1 6 6 6 6 6 15.80 very slow start, wide

Fractional Times: 22.73 45.91 58.22 Final Time: 1:10.80
Split Times: (23:18) (12:31) (12:58)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Society Ball, Bay Mare, by Great Notion out of Jump for Love, by Jump Start. Foaled Jan 29, 2021 in Maryland.
Breeder: Sycamore Hall Thoroughbreds, LLC &Ellen Charles
Owner: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.
Trainer: Ness, Jamie

3 Claimed Horse(s): Getaway Palace New Trainer: Erin C. McClellan New Owner: Erin C. McClellan
Misspent New Trainer: Ronald J. Dandy New Owner: Michael H McMahon
Wild Girl New Trainer: Ernesto Padilla-PreciadoNew Owner: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado

Claiming Prices: 2 - Society Ball: $10,000; 8 - Getaway Palace: $10,000; 7 - Et's Moon Maiden: $10,000; 4 - Misspent: $10,000; 3 -
Sundria: $10,000; 1 - Wild Girl: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Leftover Sushi (Stewards), Popover Gal (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $74,216
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Society Ball 4.60 2.80 2.40
8 Getaway Palace 3.20 3.60
7 Et's Moon Maiden 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 2-8 19.40 56,065
$0.50 Trifecta 2-8-7 21.45 34,953
$1.00 Pick 3 6-1-2 (3 correct) 880.50 20,811
$0.50 Pick 4 9-6-1-2/5/6 (4 correct) 1,595.90 42,558
$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot 11-9-6-1-2/5/6 (5 correct) 4,042.85 33,974 8,663
$2.00 Daily Double 1-2 115.20 24,233
$0.10 Superfecta 2-8-7-4 9.99 21,054

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Society Ball 4 2Head 2Head 21/2 1Neck

8 Getaway Palace 1 1Head 1Head 11/2 2Neck

7 Et's Moon Maiden 2 32 44 1/2 48 1/2 38 3/4

4 Misspent 3 42 1/4 32 37 1/2 410 1/2

3 Sundria 5 54 1/4 54 3/4 59 1/2 513 1/2

1 Wild Girl 6 65 1/4 66 3/4 611 1/2 613 1/2

Trainers: 2 - Ness, Jamie; 8 - Perez, Ruperto; 7 - Chacon, Gustavo; 4 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 3 - Arce, Josue; 1 - Martinez, Alexander

Owners: 2 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.; 8 - Serranos Racing Stable; 7 -Richard N. Miller; 4 - Top Notch Racing; 3 -
Empire Racing; 1 -Alexander Martinez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SOCIETY BALL engaged in heated duel inside then edged ahead through the final furlong. GETAWAY PALACE earned a narrow advantage outside, vied
winner and held on well to the finish. ET'S MOON MAIDEN well placed outside the dueling leaders, faded on the turn then came again for the show.
MISSPENT saved ground early, moved three wide on the turn and faltered. SUNDRIA chased very wide on the turn and was never involved. WILD GIRL
broke very slowly then raced extremely wide on the turn.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PARX RACIN/G - February 3, 2026 - Race 6
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To
$10,000 2 lbs. Claiming Price: $15,000 - $10,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Show Me the Way - 1:01.76 - July 30, 2012)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $1,680 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $22,680
Value of Race: $22,680 1st $12,600, 2nd $5,880, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:25 Start: Good for all except 2,3 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
3Jul25 1DEL4 1 Knockanarrow (Hernandez, Andy) 122 L 1 2 15 15 15 1/2 15 1.00* bumped hard start
14Jan26 6PRX3 2 Peach Smoothie (Rodriguez, Angel) 122 L b 2 5 42 22 1/2 22 2Nose 1.70 bumped hard, stdy st
4Nov25 2PRX6 3 Quick to Judge (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L b 3 4 5 31 33 35 1/4 10.70 bumped hard start
14Jan26 6PRX4 4 Chubasco Sauce (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L 4 1 21/2 42 1/2 44 413 5.10 chased turn, weakened
14Jan26 6PRX6 6 Spinemjohnny (Ruiz, Eliseo) 122 L b 5 3 3Head 5 5 5 9.60 chased 3w, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.78 46.39 59.01 Final Time: 1:05.82
Split Times: (23:61) (12:62) (6:81)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Knockanarrow, Chestnut Gelding, by Lexitonian out of Farm Girl, by Daredevil. Foaled Feb 05, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Five Arrows Farm
Owner: David L. Neilson
Trainer: Padilla, Hugo

Claiming Prices: 1 - Knockanarrow: $15,000; 2 - Peach Smoothie: $15,000; 3 - Quick to Judge: $15,000; 4 - Chubasco Sauce: $15,000;
6 - Spinemjohnny: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Whiskey Alley (Stewards), Whiskey Stones (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $59,454
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Knockanarrow 4.00 2.40 2.20
2 Peach Smoothie 2.40 2.20
3 Quick to Judge 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-2 8.00 47,698
$0.50 Trifecta 1-2-3 5.55 31,434
$1.00 Pick 3 1-2/6-1 (3 correct) 97.00 16,896
$2.00 Daily Double 2-1 8.20 16,795

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

1 Knockanarrow 2 15 15 15 1/2 15

2 Peach Smoothie 5 45 1/2 25 25 1/2 25

3 Quick to Judge 4 57 1/2 37 1/2 37 1/2 35

4 Chubasco Sauce 1 25 48 1/2 410 1/2 410 1/4

6 Spinemjohnny 3 35 1/2 511 514 1/2 523 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Padilla, Hugo; 2 - Kulp, Brandon; 3 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 4 - Vega, Richard; 6 - Simoff, Andrew

Owners: 1 -David L. Neilson; 2 - Warrior's Reward LLC; 3 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 4 - Vega Jr., Richard, Richard Vega Racing Stable Inc., Orantes, Luis
R.; 6 - Simoff, Andrew L. and Aguirre, Paul G.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
KNOCKANARROW bumped hard and steadied at the start, showed good early speed, opened up a comfortable lead, showed the way into the stretch,
responded to some brief urging and was in hand late. PEACH SMOOTHIE was bumped hard on both sides at the start and steadied, then raced off the
pace, chased on the turn, dug in gamely in the final furlong and narrowly held on for the place spot. QUICK TO JUDGE broke in bumping hard with a rival at
the start, then raced off the pace, advanced inside on the turn, rallied on the rail in the stretch and just missed for second. CHUBASCO SAUCE away alertly,
chased two wide on the turn and weakened. SPINEMJOHNNY raced off the pace, chased three wide on the turn and gave way.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PARX <RACING - February 3, 2026 - Race 7
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 125
lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 3 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $2,870 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $23,870
Value of Race: $23,870 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410, 11th $410, 12th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Jan26 6CT7 2 Hey River (Rivera, Luis) 122 L b 2 6 21 1Head 16 13 5.70 vied rail, drew away
22Jan26 10PRX1 1 Jackson's Legacy (Ruiz, Eliseo) 125 L f 1 11 103 71/2 33 21 1/2 4.50 far back, rail rally
31Dec25 1PRX1 4 Moving to Kentucky (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L bf 4 5 62 3Head 21 37 1/2 1.80* rail early,closed well
19Dec25 8PEN3 3 Donnelly's Hollow (Rodriguez, Angel) 122 L b 3 8 9Head 9Head 81/2 4Nose 16.90 well back, no threat
15Jan26 2PRX5 6 Real Talented (Ocasio, Luis) 122 L f 5 3 11/2 25 44 51/2 19.90 dueled winner, faded
13Jan26 6PRX4 10 Exclusive Dancer (Williams, Ajhari) 122 L b 9 12 12 114 95 61/2 12.20 far back, angled in
7Jan26 10PRX3 7 Sir Cupid (Torres, Bryan) 115 L f 6 4 51/2 81 7Head 72 1/2 20.00 within range, faded
13Jan26 6PRX2 12 Watch Hill (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 122 L f 11 2 7Head 51/2 61/2 8Neck 8.50 wide, empty stretch
12Jan26 5PRX4 8 Union Purrfection (Rangel, Joezer) 122 L bf 7 9 82 61 5Head 93 1/4 13.10 very wide, faltered
22Jan26 9PRX6 11 Dos de Oros (Castillo, Angel) 122 L bf 10 10 111 12 103 1010 121.20 far back throughout
14Jan26 1PRX6 9 Bobo Liver (Rodriguez, Yan) 117 L b 8 7 41 1/2 4Head 116 119 1/2 45.20 brief speed, stopped
15Jan26 2PRX3 13 Hey Buddy (Vargas, Jr., Jorge) 122 L 12 1 3Head 101/2 12 12 9.20 close wide, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.24 46.23 1:11.35 Final Time: 1:24.14
Split Times: (22:99) (25:12) (12:79)
Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Hey River, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by West Coast out of Canadian River, by Smart Strike. Foaled Jan 30, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Dr. Jerry Bilinski
Owner: Moshe Mark
Trainer: Abrams, Jack

1 Claimed Horse(s): Donnelly's Hollow New Trainer: Ernesto Padilla-PreciadoNew Owner: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado

Claiming Prices: 2 - Hey River: $7,500; 1 - Jackson's Legacy: $7,500; 4 - Moving to Kentucky: $7,500; 3 - Donnelly's Hollow: $7,500; 6 -
Real Talented: $7,500; 10 - Exclusive Dancer: $7,500; 7 - Sir Cupid: $7,500; 12 - Watch Hill: $7,500; 8 - Union
Purrfection: $7,500; 11 - Dos de Oros: $7,500; 9 - Bobo Liver: $7,500; 13 - Hey Buddy: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Badbadbobby (Also-Eligible), Liberty Runner (Stewards), Lucchesi (Also-Eligible), Noble Gentleman (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $128,902
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Hey River 13.40 6.40 4.20
1 Jackson's Legacy 5.60 3.40
4 Moving to Kentucky 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-1 63.20 132,858
$0.50 Trifecta 2-1-4 43.85 67,832
$1.00 Pick 3 2-1-2 (3 correct) 55.20 33,725
$0.50 Pick 4 1-2/5/6-1/5/7-2 (4 correct) 1,027.25 45,830
$2.00 Daily Double 1-2 71.00 16,671
$0.10 Superfecta 2-1-4-3 54.40 42,998

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Hey River 6 21/2 1Head 16 13

1 Jackson's Legacy 11 107 3/4 76 3/4 37 23

4 Moving to Kentucky 5 63 1/2 35 26 34 1/2

3 Donnelly's Hollow 8 97 3/4 98 1/4 814 3/4 412

6 Real Talented 3 11/2 2Head 410 512

10 Exclusive Dancer 12 1211 3/4 119 915 1/4 612 1/2

7 Sir Cupid 4 53 87 1/4 714 1/2 713

12 Watch Hill 2 75 1/2 55 1/4 614 815 1/2

8 Union Purrfection 9 85 3/4 65 3/4 514 915 3/4

11 Dos de Oros 10 1110 3/4 1213 1020 1/4 1019

9 Bobo Liver 7 41 1/2 45 1/4 1123 1/4 1129

13 Hey Buddy 1 31 1/2 108 1/2 1229 1/4 1238 1/2

Trainers: 2 - Abrams, Jack; 1 - Ramirez, Silvino; 4 - Mosco, Robert; 3 - Kulp, Brandon; 6 - Ramirez, Silvino; 10 - Gonzalez-Milian, Jose; 7 - Williams,
Abdul; 12 - King, Clarence; 8 - Santaella-Calderon, Jose; 11 - Gallimore, Trevor; 9 - Lake, Scott; 13 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto

Owners: 2 -Moshe Mark; 1 - PTJ Stable; 4 -Jack J. Armstrong; 3 - Flat Out Racing; 6 -David Gruskos; 10 -Gladstone Harris; 7 - Los Mendez Racing
Stable; 12 - Island Dream Racing; 8 -Maria Alejandra Marquez; 11 -Gregory Hilton; 9 - Metz, Larry, Stortini, Paul And Scott Lake LLC; 13 - Top
Notch Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
HEY RIVER vied inside, shook loose after half mile and pulled away while kept to a drive. JACKSON'S LEGACY far behind early, advanced along the rail
and closed well too late. MOVING TO KENTUCKY settled in mid-pack, angled out on the turn and finished well. DONNELLY'S HOLLOW lacked speed then
passed rivals without menacing. REAL TALENTED alternated for the lead outside winner and gave way. EXCLUSIVE DANCER trailed early, angled inside
and was no menace. SIR CUPID chased within striking range then faded. WATCH HILL chased wide down the backstretch then proved empty. UNION
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PURRFECTION reserved five wide down the backstretch and faded. DOS DE OROS lagged far behind throughout. BOBO LIVER flashed speed for three
furlongs and stopped. HEY BUDDY was urged close up four wide early and gave way.
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PARX RA*CING - February 3, 2026 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE
SINCE AUGUST 3. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 3 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Claiming Races
For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Show Me the Way - 1:01.76 - July 30, 2012)
Purse: $18,000
Plus: $2,870 Starters Bonus
Plus: $5,760 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $26,630
Value of Race: $26,630 1st $15,120, 2nd $5,040, 3rd $1,980, 4th $1,080, 5th $540, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410, 11th $410, 12th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:24 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
6Jan26 10PRX2 10 Aruma (Rivera, Luis) 122 L b 9 1 31/2 2Head 12 1/2 15 4.80 speed 3w, ridden out
19Dec25 9PEN3 5 Dakota Springs (Rodriguez, Angel) 122 L 5 2 1Head 1Head 22 1/2 23 2.90* dueled 2w, 2nd best
8Jan26 4PRX6 3 Bad Temper (Catala, Jeriel) 115 L f 3 12 10Head 10Head 6Head 3Head 11.10 mild rally, late 3d
24Dec25 7PRX9 7 Five Star Fran (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 123 L b 7 7 91 1/2 6Head 51 41/2 81.70 mild rally on rail
24Dec25 7PRX2 2 Popthechampagne Ro (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L f 2 8 111 112 1/2 82 51 6.20 waited 1/4, belatedly
14Jan26 5PRX9 6 Onthisharvestmoon (Adorno, Abner) 122 L b 6 4 51 51/2 4Head 61 93.50 chased btwn, no rally
11Dec25 9PEN7 1 Fast Motion (Torres, Bryan) 115 L b 1 3 21 34 32 73/4 3.80 inside duel, weakened
8Jan26 4PRX8 4 Sirani (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L f 4 9 8Head 71 71 82 1/4 74.60 chased ins, no rally
22Jan26 3PRX4 11 Ghostly Girl (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L 10 6 12 12 101 91 25.20 passed tired foes
22Dec25 10PRX8 12 Hopeforgreatness (Aguilar, Jean) 122 L bf 11 10 41 4Head 91 103 1/4 20.00 chased 4w, faded
14Jan26 5PRX5 8 Sweet Mischief (Rodriguez, Yan) 117 L bf 8 11 7Head 81 111 111 1/4 59.80 5w turn, gave way
6Jan26 10PRX4 13 Winkiwinki (Correa, Julio) 122 L bf 12 5 61/2 9Head 12 12 3.50 chased 5-4w, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.55 46.31 58.52 Final Time: 1:04.93
Split Times: (23:76) (12:21) (6:41)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Aruma, Bay Mare, by Il Villano out of Springingintherein, by Spring At Last. Foaled Apr 23, 2019 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Chuck Robert Russo
Owner: Raquel Arreaga
Trainer: Padilla, Hugo

1 Claimed Horse(s): Dakota Springs New Trainer: Jordan M. Bullock New Owner: M Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 10 - Aruma: $5,000; 5 - Dakota Springs: $5,000; 3 - Bad Temper: $5,000; 7 - Five Star Fran: $5,000; 2 -
Popthechampagne Ro: $5,000; 6 - Onthisharvestmoon: $5,000; 1 - Fast Motion: $5,000; 4 - Sirani: $5,000; 11 - Ghostly
Girl: $5,000; 12 - Hopeforgreatness: $5,000; 8 - Sweet Mischief: $5,000; 13 - Winkiwinki: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Pontiffany (Also-Eligible), You're Forever (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $115,322
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Aruma 11.60 4.60 5.00

5 Dakota Springs 4.60 3.00
3 Bad Temper 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 10-5 60.60 102,459
$0.50 Trifecta 10-5-3 100.75 54,347
$1.00 Pick 3 1-2-10 (3 correct) 221.80 13,313
$2.00 Daily Double 2-10 101.40 26,109
$0.10 Superfecta 10-5-3-7 464.44 31,021

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
10 Aruma 1 31 2Head 12 1/2 15

5 Dakota Springs 2 1Head 1Head 22 1/2 25

3 Bad Temper 12 105 3/4 107 68 38

7 Five Star Fran 7 94 1/4 64 3/4 57 48

2 Popthechampagne Ro 8 116 117 89 1/4 58 1/2

6 Onthisharvestmoon 4 52 1/2 54 1/4 47 69 1/2

1 Fast Motion 3 2Head 3Head 35 710 1/2

4 Sirani 9 84 1/4 75 78 1/4 811 1/4

11 Ghostly Girl 6 127 129 1/2 1012 1/4 913 1/2

12 Hopeforgreatness 10 41 1/2 44 1/4 911 1/4 1014 1/2

8 Sweet Mischief 11 74 86 1113 1/4 1117 3/4

13 Winkiwinki 5 63 1/2 97 1214 1/4 1219

Trainers: 10 - Padilla, Hugo; 5 - Kulp, Brandon; 3 - Diaz, Jorge; 7 - Tapsas, Ilias; 2 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 6 - Gonzalez-Milian, Jose; 1 - Nicholson, Jr.,
James; 4 - Mercedes, Pedro; 11 - Diaz, Jorge; 12 - Padilla, Hugo; 8 - Tapsas, Ilias; 13 - Ramirez, Silvino

Owners: 10 -Raquel Arreaga; 5 - Flat Out Racing; 3 - 3 Amigos 3 Stables; 7 - Peraza Stable; 2 -John J. Lee; 6 - 4 Wallskid Stables; 1 -Britney Quintero; 4
- Franpejo Stable; 11 - Rase Stables; 12 - Padilla, Hugo O. and Truehart, Jessica M.; 8 - Curacao Stable; 13 -David Gruskos;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ARUMA showed good speed outside, dueled three wide on the turn, took charge entering the stretch, pulled away and was ridden out. DAKOTA SPRINGS
dueled two wide for the lead, dueled between rivals on the turn, dug in gamely in the stretch run and was clear for the place award. BAD TEMPER raced
two wide off the pace, continued two wide on the turn, rallied mildly in the lane and got up late for third. FIVE STAR FRAN raced off the pace between rivals,
rallied mildly on the rail and missed for third. POPTHECHAMPAGNE RO raced off the pace inside, waited behind horses at the quarter pole, angled out and
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closed belatedly. ONTHISHARVESTMOON chased between rivals, chased on the turn and had no rally. FAST MOTION dueled inside for the lead, dueled
on the turn and weakened in the final furlong. SIRANI chased inside, chased on the turn and had no rally. GHOSTLY GIRL trailed the field and passed tired
foes. HOPEFORGREATNESS chased four wide, chased on the turn and faded. SWEET MISCHIEF raced off the rail, off the pace, went five wide on the
turn and gave way. WINKIWINKI chased five wide early, then four wide on the turn and gave way.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PARX RA*CING - February 3, 2026 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR REGISTERED PA-BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON ONE PA-RESTRICTED RACE(S)
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 3 Allowed 3 lbs.
(Claiming Races Not Considered In Allowances). (SNW1 B X)
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)
Purse: $41,000
Plus: $820 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $41,820
Value of Race: $41,820 1st $24,600, 2nd $8,200, 3rd $4,510, 4th $2,460, 5th $1,230, 6th $410, 7th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:52 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
7Jan26 9PRX3 4 Mr Punctuality (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L b 3 1 31 32 1/2 11 14 1/2 3.20 stalked, bid, drew pff
22Dec25 7PRX8 5 Starlord (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L bf 4 7 61 63 51 21/2 73.70 lunged start, rail bid
7Jan26 9PRX4 6 McCrakens Ghost (Silvera, Ruben) 122 L b 5 4 46 44 31/2 31/2 13.30 wide, willingly
7Jan26 9PRX2 3 Beyondexpectations (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L 2 2 21 1/2 1Head 23 42 1/2 0.20* prompted, led, empty
2Jun25 4PRX6 9 Check My Six (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L b 7 5 7 7 7 5Nose 35.10 late energy inside
10Dec25 9PRX4 7 Willisau (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L b 6 6 51 51 62 63 37.20 rail early, no factor
11Dec25 4PEN2 1 Showtime Matinee (Moya, Ramon) 122 L f 1 3 11/2 21/2 41 7 15.10 vied inside, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.22 45.45 1:10.61 Final Time: 1:17.14
Split Times: (23:23) (25:16) (6:53)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Mr Punctuality, Bay Gelding, by Rowayton out of Ice Diamond, by Uptowncharlybrown. Foaled Apr 28, 2022 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC
Owner: Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC
Trainer: Preciado, Guadalupe

Scratched Horse(s): Au Some Warrior (Veterinarian), Son of Thor (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $111,246
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Mr Punctuality 8.40 4.20 3.00
5 Starlord 59.20 17.40
6 McCrakens Ghost 5.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-5 350.60 104,924
$0.50 Trifecta 4-5-6 383.45 66,744
$1.00 Pick 3 2-10-4 (3 correct) 356.50 30,431
$0.50 Pick 4 1/5/7-2-10-4 (4 correct) 616.95 38,671
$2.00 Daily Double 10-4 78.40 23,889
$0.10 Superfecta 4-5-6-3 168.80 40,010

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Mr Punctuality 1 32 31/2 11 14 1/2

5 Starlord 7 610 68 55 1/2 24 1/2

6 McCrakens Ghost 4 43 43 34 35

3 Beyondexpectations 2 21/2 1Head 21 45 1/2

9 Check My Six 5 711 711 78 1/2 58

7 Willisau 6 59 57 66 1/2 68

1 Showtime Matinee 3 11/2 2Head 44 1/2 711

Trainers: 4 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 5 - Aro, Michael; 6 - Ness, Jamie; 3 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 9 - Pino, Michael; 7 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 1 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 4 - Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC; 5 -Maria Luisa Rodriguez; 6 -Peter D. Mattson; 3 - Smart Angle LLP and Milam, Michael; 9 - Smart Angle LLP;
7 -Heinz J. Steinmann; 1 - Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC and Wermuth, Charles;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MR PUNCTUALITY stalked the dueling leaders outside, bid to the front nearing mid-stretch and drew off driving. STARLORD lunged at the start and raced
far back then closed well along the inside to gain place. MCCRAKENS GHOST settled off the leaders four wide and continued willingly.
BEYONDEXPECTATIONS prompted the pace, led before half mile then came empty in the final furlong. CHECK MY SIX trailed far behind then offered
some late energy inside. WILLISAU dropped well behind inside and was never in contention. SHOWTIME MATINEE hustled to the front inside, vied on the
turn and gave way.
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PARX RACI[NG - February 3, 2026 - Race 10
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
$16,000. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 3 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Claiming Races Not
Considered In Allowances). (NW1 X) Claiming Price: $16,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)
Purse: $50,000
Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus
Plus: $12,000 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $63,230
Value of Race: $63,230 1st $42,000, 2nd $10,000, 3rd $5,500, 4th $3,000, 5th $1,500, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:20 Start: Good for all except 6,9 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
6Jan26 9PRX2 10 Harp's Hot Corner (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L b 8 2 11 11/2 14 16 1.00* dueled turn, drew off
30Dec25 2PRX1 2 Smoke Wagon (Silvera, Ruben) 122 L b 1 5 41/2 31/2 31/2 21 3.60 inside, rallied for 2d
7Jan26 8PRX1 8 A Votre Sante (Ruiz, Eliseo) 125 L bf 6 1 31 44 43 1/2 32 1/2 11.20 chased 2w, mild rally
7Jan26 8PRX2 5 Solo in Paris (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L b 3 3 8 8 51 4Head 42.70 inside turn, belatedly
12Jan26 7PRX1 7 Mission First (Adorno, Abner) 122 L 5 6 21 24 21 51 3.40 bid turn, weakened
--- 6 Coach Bennett (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L b 4 8 71/2 5Head 61/2 61 1/2 12.00 off slowly, steadied
12Jan26 7PRX3 4 Jackson Road (Vargas, Jr., Jorge) 122 L b 2 4 51 61 75 710 3/4 10.90 2w, no factor
6Dec25 9TP5 9 Face Down (Pennington, Frankie) 122 L b 7 7 61/2 71/2 8 8 53.10 stumbled, off slowly

Fractional Times: 22.83 45.67 1:10.04 Final Time: 1:16.71
Split Times: (22:84) (24:37) (6:67)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Harp's Hot Corner, Bay Gelding, by Weigelia out of Katarica Disco, by Disco Rico. Foaled Feb 18, 2021 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: St. Omer's Farm
Owner: Moshe Mark
Trainer: Pino, Michael

1 Claimed Horse(s): Harp's Hot Corner New Trainer: Ernesto Padilla-PreciadoNew Owner: Top Notch Racing

Claiming Prices: 10 - Harp's Hot Corner: $16,000; 9 - Face Down: $16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Airman Trevor (Stewards), Redacted (Stewards), Respirator (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $95,056
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Harp's Hot Corner 4.00 2.80 2.40

2 Smoke Wagon 3.40 2.40
8 A Votre Sante 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 4-10 19.80 28,564
$2.00 Exacta 10-2 15.40 81,857
$0.50 Trifecta 10-2-8 12.20 48,147
$1.00 Pick 3 10-4-10 (3 correct) 110.40 20,226
$0.10 Superfecta 10-2-8-5 18.61 36,682

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
10 Harp's Hot Corner 2 11 11/2 14 16

2 Smoke Wagon 5 43 34 1/2 35 26

8 A Votre Sante 1 32 45 45 1/2 37

5 Solo in Paris 3 85 1/2 810 1/2 59 49 1/2

7 Mission First 6 21 21/2 24 59 1/2

6 Coach Bennett 8 75 59 610 610 1/2

4 Jackson Road 4 53 1/2 69 710 1/2 712

9 Face Down 7 64 1/2 710 815 1/2 822 3/4

Trainers: 10 - Pino, Michael; 2 - Solis, Jacinto; 8 - Betancourt, Eli; 5 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 7 - Padilla, Esteban; 6 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 4 - Padilla-Preciado,
Ernesto; 9 - Rodriguez, Miguel

Owners: 10 -Moshe Mark; 2 -Jacinto Solis; 8 - PCC Stable and Chanez, Eduardo; 5 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 7 - Top Notch Racing; 6 - LC Racing LLC;
4 - Top Notch Racing; 9 - Happy Got Lucky Stable, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
HARP'S HOT CORNER showed good early speed to set the pace, dueled on the turn, shook free, responded when roused and drew off under urging.
SMOKE WAGON raced off the pace inside, chased inside on the turn and rallied for second. A VOTRE SANTE chased two wide, chased on the turn,
angled out and rallied mildly. SOLO IN PARIS raced off the pace, saved ground on the turn and closed belatedly. MISSION FIRST stalked the winner, bid
on the turn, dueled with that rival and weakened. COACH BENNETT was off slowly and steadied, raced off the pace, chased on the turn and failed to
threaten. JACKSON ROAD raced two wide off the pace and did not factor. FACE DOWN stumbled and was off slowly, then raced off the pace, chased three
wide on the turn and gave way.
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PARX RACIN[G - February 3, 2026 - Race 11
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Weight, 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 3 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW4 L) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $2,460 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $23,460
Value of Race: $23,460 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410, 11th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:50 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
9Jan26 2LRL2 5 Shipman (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L b 5 3 11/2 12 1/2 12 12 4.20 pace inside, dug in
30Dec25 2PRX7 8 Palm Island (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L bf 8 2 35 35 34 21/2 0.90* inside trip, dug in 2d
27Oct25 9PRX6 15 Transcendental (Adorno, Abner) 122 L 11 1 2Head 2Head 2Head 33 3/4 6.80 chased 2w, outfin 2d
23Dec25 1PRX2 12 Twentyeighttothree (Cruz, Angel) 122 L b 10 7 71 62 51 41 1/4 6.80 chased turn, evenly
23Dec25 1PRX10 1 Celestial Dark (Correa, Julio) 122 L b 1 8 81 7Head 72 5Neck 88.30 inside, mild rally
14Jan26 1PRX1 6 Biagio (Haddock, Dexter) 125 L b 6 5 5Head 52 61/2 61 3/4 11.00 3w into lane, mildly
23Dec25 1PRX8 2 Levee Was Dry (Rangel, Joezer) 122 L f 2 6 41 41 1/2 4Head 71 3/4 22.60 tracked ins, weakened
8Jan26 9PRX4 3 Modern Midas (Ocasio, Luis) 122 L bf 3 11 102 81 83 82 74.50 steadied start
12Jan26 2PRX6 4 Real Conviction (Silvera, Ruben) 122 L 4 9 11 11 103 91 1/2 27.40 inside, no factor
8Jan26 9PRX5 7 Run Cory Run (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 123 L bf 7 10 9Head 92 91 105 1/4 23.20 off bit slow, 4w turn
14Jan26 10PRX6 9 Immense Faith (Williams, Ajhari) 122 L 9 4 61 101 11 11 101.50 off rail, gave way

Fractional Times: 21.98 44.91 1:10.02 Final Time: 1:16.59
Split Times: (22:93) (25:11) (6:57)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Shipman, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Midshipman out of Play It Back, by Put It Back. Foaled Apr 05, 2018 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Carl H. Johnson & Martha A. Johnson
Owner: Moshe Mark
Trainer: Pino, Michael

2 Claimed Horse(s): Shipman New Trainer: Jorge Diaz New Owner: Marya G. Martinez
Transcendental New Trainer: Jamie Ness New Owner: Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC

Voided Claims: Palm Island(Vet)

Claiming Prices: 5 - Shipman: $7,500; 8 - Palm Island: $7,500; 15 - Transcendental: $7,500; 12 - Twentyeighttothree: $7,500; 1 -
Celestial Dark: $7,500; 6 - Biagio: $7,500; 2 - Levee Was Dry: $7,500; 3 - Modern Midas: $7,500; 4 - Real Conviction:
$7,500; 7 - Run Cory Run: $7,500; 9 - Immense Faith: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Cisco Kid (Also-Eligible), Sapphire Prince (Veterinarian), Seven Anniversary (Also-Eligible), The Grayt Pumpkin
(Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $130,664
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Shipman 10.40 4.00 3.20
8 Palm Island 2.60 2.40

15 Transcendental 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 5-8 26.20 102,937
$0.50 Trifecta 5-8-15 33.75 52,305
$0.10 Superfecta 5-8-15-12 18.86 45,724
$1.00 Pick 3 4-10-5 (3 correct) 55.70 48,338
$0.50 Pick 4 10-4-1/3/10/11-5 (4

correct)
219.50 101,314

$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot 2-10-4-1/3/10/11-5 (5
correct)

1,613.70 54,244 22,495

$2.00 Daily Double 10-5 21.20 47,772
$2.00 Consolation
Double

10-10 4.40 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Shipman 3 11/2 12 1/2 12 12

8 Palm Island 2 31/2 32 1/2 32 22

15 Transcendental 1 21/2 22 1/2 22 32 1/2

12 Twentyeighttothree 7 77 3/4 611 56 1/4 46 1/4

1 Celestial Dark 8 88 3/4 713 77 3/4 57 1/2

6 Biagio 5 56 1/2 59 67 1/4 67 3/4

2 Levee Was Dry 6 45 1/2 47 1/2 46 79 1/2

3 Modern Midas 11 109 3/4 813 1/4 89 3/4 811 1/4

4 Real Conviction 9 1111 3/4 1117 1/4 1013 3/4 913 1/4

7 Run Cory Run 10 99 3/4 914 1/4 912 3/4 1014 3/4

9 Immense Faith 4 66 3/4 1016 1/4 1116 3/4 1120

Trainers: 5 - Pino, Michael; 8 - Ness, Jamie; 15 - Padilla, Esteban; 12 - Velazquez, Alfredo; 1 - Gonzalez-Milian, Jose; 6 - Guerrero, J.; 2 - Gomez,
Pompeyo; 3 - Tapsas, Ilias; 4 - Solis, Jacinto; 7 - Betancourt, Eli; 9 - Gallimore, Trevor

Owners: 5 -Moshe Mark; 8 - Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC; 15 - Top Notch Racing; 12 -Charles Orfe; 1 - Gonzalez Racing Stable; 6 - S D
Trading; 2 -Pompeyo Gomez; 3 - Peraza Stable; 4 -Jacinto Solis; 7 - PCC Stable; 9 - Candy's Racing Stable;
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Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SHIPMAN set the pace on the inside, responded when roused, dug in gamely on the rail in the stretch run and held well under urging for the win. PALM
ISLAND tracked close up on the inside, chased the winner on the turn, rallied inside in the stretch drive and dug in gamely for the place spot.
TRANSCENDENTAL showed good speed outside, chased two wide on the turn, rallied outside in the final furlong and was outfinished for second.
TWENTYEIGHTTOTHREE raced off the rail, off the pace, chased on the turn and finished evenly. CELESTIAL DARK raced off the pace inside, advanced
inside on the turn and rallied mildly on the rail. BIAGIO raced off the pace inside, chased on the turn, came three wide into the lane and gained mildly
outside. LEVEE WAS DRY tracked on the inside, chased on the turn and weakened. MODERN MIDAS steadied at the start, raced off the pace, between
rivals on the turn and failed to threaten. REAL CONVICTION raced off the pace inside and did not factor. RUN CORY RUN was off a bit slow, raced off the
rail, off the pace, four wide on the turn and was outrun. IMMENSE FAITH raced off the rail, off the pace and gave way.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: $37,568
Off Track Wagering Handle: $3,460,885
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